

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

20 Oct 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. **3** 1 s. 2023

ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD NO. 130, S. 2023

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. This has reference to Division Memorandum SGOD No. 130, s. 2023 on the conduct of **Third SGC Kumustahan** to be held at San Jose NHS, Banga, South Cotabato on October 26, 2023, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) announces the additional participants in the activity.

Name	Position	Section	
Rodel H. Catubay	SEPS	SMME	
Agustin A. Pandoma	SEPS	Planning and Research Learners Formation	
Sigreed Ferolyn A. Moscosa	PDO 1		

2. Due to unavailability of the Identified Municipal Focal Persons during the conduct of online orientation, this office replaces them with the following:

From		Replaced by	
Name	Municipality	Name	Municipality
Julius Friales	Norala	Hernan Salazar	Norala
Murdy Bautista	Polomolok	Ma. Cecilia P. Muyco	Polomolok
Elizar Domingo	Tampakan	Ronelyn Valeroso	Tampakan
Melvin Guilaran	Tampakan	Jane Banaga	Tampakan
Jan Mark Arevalo	Tampakan	Junier Entrina	Tampakan
Vernie Apellanes	Surallah	Glenn Esteves	Surallah

3. All other information cited in Division Memorandum SGOD 130, s. 2023 shall remain in effect.

4. All expenses incurred by the participants and concerned school shall be charged against local funds/MOOE of their respective offices/school subject to the usual accounting and auditing procedures and regulations.

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

5. For further inquiries, personnel concerned may contact Jett A. Javellana, Education Program Specialist II - SMME at 09215622255.

6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO BALALA, CESE Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: DM SGOD 130, S. 2023 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

PROGRAMS

JAJ/DM- addendum and corrigendum to DM SGOD no. 130, s. 2023 0000/October 20, 2023



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0, effective 04/06/2020



